

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8962/2010

SANJAY SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHERU LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shivanui Rathore, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,
appearing on behalf of Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate-on-Record
has cast appearance on behalf of all the respondents and he
has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on their
behalf. Office shall verify the position and report
accordingly. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed
for, is granted to him.

List again on 28.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd